103478322

| | Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
|-------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | A. Name of conveying party: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | |
| | Philippe GORY | BOLLHOFF OTALU S.A. | | | | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | ZI DE L'ALBANNE, ROUTE D'APREMONT F-73490 LA RAVOIRE FRANCE | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | | | |
|) | | ☐Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: <u>January 16, 2008</u> | | | | | | | |
| 4. | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING AT LEAST TWO ELEMENTS BY MEANS OF A CRIMPING RIVET | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| l | Name: William P. Berridge | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 201567) | | | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and belief, the foregoing information is true and land economic target and | | | | | | | |
| | William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,204 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,064 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | GORY Philippe | (5) | | |
|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | | (6) | | |
| | | (3) | | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | | | |
| | | each of | in consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersigned | e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua ed agrees to assign, and hereby does assi | ble consideration paid to | |
| (9) | Insert Name of | (9) | Bollhoff Otalu s.a. | | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | Ži de L'Albanne, Route d'A | Apremont, F-73490 La Ravoire, Fra | nce (FR) | |
| | | the ent inventi continu | ire right, title and interest for the Uon, and in all applications for pate lation, international, confirmation. | and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a Jnited States of America as defined in 35 tent including any and all provisional, non-p, substitute and reissue application(s), and ertificates that may be granted on the investigation. | J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, all Letters Patent, | |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | (11) | Method for as | sembling at least t | wo elements | |
| | | | by means of a | crimping rivet | | |
| | | (Attori | ney Docket No. 135389 | |) | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | January 23, 200 | 08 | | |
| applicati Assigned claims o reexamin Patents of full right and agree identific | on or continuation or division in every way possible in ob 3) Each undersigned agrees in provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting it to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of in of this document. | to execu n thereof taining e to execu nal Conv ed States izes and from sai t herein a ding on I y grants to or desirab | te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue applicate vidence and going forward with seall papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not executing and his heirs, successors, asset firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I to the order to comply with the runter of the control of the cont | perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confuse U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue, as Assignee of the entire interest, and uted, and will not execute, any agreementigns and legal representatives. C.C. the power to insert on this assignmentles of the United States Patent and Trade | in connection with irrn by reissue or ue any and all Letters d covenants that he has is in conflict herewith, t any further | |
| | | | | posite the undersigned name(s). | (SEAL) | |
| Date | January 16, 20 | 800 | | GORY Philippe | | |
| Date | | | | | ·· | |
| Date | | | | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | |
| Date | | | and a | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | | | p (SEAL) | |
| This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the control of the | | | | | l if outside the U.S.K. If | |
| neither | , then it should be signed bet | ore at lea | st two withesses who also sign in | Alban DUMONT | flithan | |
| Date | January 16. | <u>2008</u> 2008 | Witness | Mariana GUILA-FOIS | X Hog | |
| Date | January 16, | 2000 | | | | |

RECORDED: 01/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 020444 FRAME: 0042